### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jong Chul PARK	06/04/2008
Nam Choul BAEK	06/04/2008
Woun Sik OH	06/04/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMHONG TECH Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1488-7 Gwanyang-dong Dongan-Gu,	
City:	Anyang-si Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	Code: 431-060	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12887490	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: yshgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN HAM & BERNER, LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123029-0006CON
-------------------------	----------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yoon S. Ham

Total Attachments: 1

source=80624\_123029-0006\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025024 FRAME: 0700

F \$40.00 1288/4%

501297865

Atty. Dkt. No.: 123029-0006 Client Ref. No.: HSP08117

# **ASSIGNMENT**

and an area weaken, the analysis	nd other good and ned,	valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of
1) Jong Chul PARK	2)	Nam Choul BAEK
3) Woun Sik OH	4)	
5)		x box if continued on page 2
Gyeonggi-do, 431-060, Republic "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title a 100 in the invention entitled:	of Korea, its	hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto <b>SAMHONG</b> at 1488-7 Gwanyang-dong Dongan-Gu. Anyang-si successors and assigns (hereinafter designated the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. <b>DISPOSABLE NOZZLE TIP FOR BIDET</b> ,
<ul> <li>(a) for which an application for United United States Patent Application No.</li> </ul>	States Letters Par	tent was filed on, and identified by; or
(b) for which an application for United St	tates Letters Patent	was executed on,
agrees that the attorneys of record in said applic  AND the undersigned hereby agrees application for and obtaining original, divisiona ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal reapplications for patent based thereon growing	ation shall hereafte to transfer a like t, reissued or extensions and	and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned of act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; he interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making ded Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said need essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to
SIGNED on the date indicated aside my signatur	e:	
Name: Jong Chul PARK		June 4, 2008
Name. Jong Chui PARK		Date
WHI WAR		
2)		Tuno 4 2000
Name: Nam Choul BAEK		June 4, 2008  Date
O(N)		
Name: Woun Sik OH		June 4, 2008
		Date
Nome:	·.	
Name:		Date

**RECORDED: 09/21/2010** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025024 FRAME: 0701